PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pal KANYO	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Econodrives GmbH
Street Address:	Gewerbeweg 10
City:	Seftigen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-3662

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12681803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: kbrown@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 100368403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/1336-243 (V15443)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 1 source=01136961#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024279 FRAME: 0351

1336-243

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

Pal KANYO
A Swiss citizen
Hof 4
CH- 3127 Mühlethurnen
Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

"Method and circuit arrangement for the feedback of commutation energy in three-phase current drive systems with a current intermediate circuit converter

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

RECORDED: 04/23/2010

Econodrives GmbH

(a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerl.)

Gewerbeweg 10 CH- 3662 Seftigen

Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

Signed at Seffiger, this day 07 of april 2010 by Kanyi
Pal KANYO

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, but can be included if desired as prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

REEL: 024279 FRAME: 0352